GB.The Bell UH-1 Iroquois (nicknamed *Huey') is a utility military helicopter
Rﬂm red by a single turboshaft engine, with two-blade main and tail rotors.
fodel 205 Eﬂt\gpe flew on 16 August 1961. Seven pre- production/protol

aircraft hafl;]een_ lelivered for testing at Edwards AFB starting in March 1567,
The 205 was initially equipped with a 44-foot (13.4 m) main rotor and a
Lycoming T53-L-9 engine with 1,100 S'}f (820 kW). The rotor was lengthened
to 48 feet (14.6 mI with a chord of 21 in (53 cml. The tailboom was also
lengthened, in order to accommodate the longer rotor blades, Ntc& gther, the
mo%il‘lcations resulted in a gross weight capacity of 3,500 Ib (4,308 kg). The
Army ordered production of Ehe 205 in 1963, produced with a T93-L-11 engine
for its multi-fuel capability. The prototypes were designated as YUH-10 and the
production aircraft was designated as the UH-10./n 1966, Bell installed the
1,400 shp (1,000 kW] Lycoming T93-L-13 engine to provide more power for
the aircraft. The pitot tube was relocated from the nose to the roof of the

to prevent damage during landing. Production models in thes configuration
WEre deﬁmw a5 the UH-‘m.SJ:em cations (UH-10)General chﬁagracterisncs
Crew: 1-4 Capacity: 3,880 Ib [1,760 kg) inchuding 14 troops, or B stretchers,

or equivalent car%u :Length: 57 ft 1in (17.40 m) with rotors ,Width: 8 ft 7
in (2.62 m] (Fuselage) Height: 14 ft 5 in (4.39 m] Empty weight: 5,215 b
(2,365 kg) Gross weight: 9,040 |b (4,100 kg) ,Max takeolf weight: 9,500 Ib
(4,309 ka) Powerplant: 1 x Lycoming T53-L-11 turboshaft, 1,100 shp (820
kW] Main rotor diameter: 48 ft'0in (14.63 m) Performance Madmum speed:
135 mph [217 kmyh; 117 kn) Cruise speed: 125 mph (201 kmvh; 109 kn)
Range: 315 mi (274 nmi: 507 km) Service cefing: 19,390 ft (5,910 m)
dependent on factors such as weight, air temgerature etc Rate of climb:
1‘955 ft/min(B.92mys), Power/mass:0.1 5hp/lb(0.25 kW."'lég].ArmamenL: inclu-
ding:7.62 mm machine guns ,2.75 in (70 mm) rocket pods.

D.Der Bell UH-1 Iroquois (oft einfach Huey genannt) ist ein leichter Mehrz-
weckhubschrauber, der von Bell Helicopter fir die US-Armee entwickelt wurde.
Der Helikopter war der erste turbinengetriebene Helikopter der US-Streithrd
Eigenthich als Hubschrauber zur Evakuierung Verwundeter konzipiert, wurde er
in seiner langen Dienstzeit auch fiir andere Auf%ahen modifiziert. Der erste
Binsatz erfolgte im Vietnamknieg. Es wurden Gber 16.000 Stiick der UH-1-Familie
ebaut. Der Name Huey resultierte in nnspeelung auf seine ursur%;:he
ezeichnung HU-1, die 1962 umgeandert wurde. Serienversion der YUH-1D
mit. B20 kW 11100 WPS) aus dem [yco- ming-T53-1-11-Tnebwerk. 2561 UH-10
wurden gebaut, 2008 davon Iﬂungen an die U.S. Army. Die Hubschrauber der
Bundeswehr fir das deutsche Feer und die deutsche Luftwaffe tragen ebenfalls
die Bezeichnung UH-10, wurden jedoch nach UH-TH-Standard
(Lycoming-T53-LT38-Triebwerk, Pitotrobr auf Ksbinendach) _gebaut.
KennartiielH-1H (2054-1), Tnebwerk ein Lycoming ein Au:mmmm,. T53-L-13
[1.044 kW/1.420 WPSI .Huchstﬁemschwmdlgkmtﬂi'ﬂ {rund 120 knm,
Fbse%mhmndglm:‘lﬁﬁ lryh (90 Kts) Reichweite etwa 507 km, Tan t
k. A.:B33 Liter (666 kg),Flughohe k. A.:4.145 m,Schwebeflughdhe mehr als
4.267 m (mit_ Bodenauftriebseffekt] k. A, Leergewicht k. A 2.140 kg Ab-
fluggewicht:2.631 kg,4.310 kg, Piloten:1-2 Passagiere:6,max.12, Rumpf-
lange: 12,77 m Gesamtiange k. A.:17,41 m Rotordurch- messer:14 63 m

Es?_Ei UH-1 Iroquois es un hehicdptero militar utilitario, de tamario medio y
polivalente, desarrollado por &l fabricante estadounidense Bell Helicopter para
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las Fuerzas Armadas de los Estados Unidos. Fue el primer helir.c'mt.wa:rupq.llsadn

con un motor turbogje que utilizaron las Fuerzas Armadas estadounidenses.
Comenzd su desarrollo en el afdo 1855 a partir de las pruebas del Ejército de
los Estados Unidos con un Bell Model 47 modificado Existen numerosas variantes

de este heliciptero, entre las que destacan tres grupos distintos: los modelos
de un Gnico motor y cabina corta, los de un dnico motor y cabina larga, y los
de dos motores; estos modelos fueron comercializados por Bell Helicopter para
su uso civil bajo las designaciones Bell 204, Bell 205 y Bell 212 re_s[uentwa-

mente.Los primeros Hugy de cabing corta fueron un éxito, especialmente en
el rol de helicdptero armado, %em les faltaba espacio de cabina para ser un
transporte de tropas efectivo. El Ejército de Estados Unidos querda una versidn
que pudiese llevar una tripulacién de 4 hombres (2 pilotos y 2 artilleros en las
puertas] y ademas transportar un pelotdn de infanteria de 8-10 soldados. La
cabina alargada tgueﬂe también acomodar 6 camillas, el doble que los anteriores
madelos, haciendo del Huey "Delta” un buen helicéptero MEDEVAC (de evacuacidn

meédical. Espectficaciones (UH-1H) Caracteristicas generales, Tripulacion:2 Capa-

cidad: 14 pasajeros Carga: 1 200 kg (2 6448 Ib) Longitud: 17,4 m (57 ft)
Didmetro rotor princi- pal: 14,7 m (48,2 ft) Altura: 4.43 m,Area circular:
145 m? (1 5608 ft2) Peso vacio: 2 222 kg (4 B97,3 |b),Peso dul: 1 633 kg
(3 589,1 Ib) Peso méximo al despegue: 3 855 kg (B 436 4 Ib) Planta motriz:
1 turboeje Lycoming 153-L-13. Potencia; 1 W {1 930 HP; 1 904
CV1.Didmetro de la hélice: 14.68m Rendimiento,Velocidad maxima operativa
(Vno): 238 km/h (148 MPH; 129 kt] Velocidad crucere (Vc): 208 kmvh (130
HEHQH‘!J%R],N:MCE: 418 km (226 nmi; 260 mi),Techo de vuelo: 5 910 m

PL.PL.Bell UH-1 Iroguois — i y amerykariski $migh Popularnie
znany jako "Huey" Skonstruowany przez biuro Bell Helicopter Textron, Prace
nad smigtowcem .'"D;EJOEZQUJ w 1S¥5g rokullH-1 jest powszechnie znany z wojny
w Wietnamie, gdzie sfuzyl jako Smiglowiec transportowy, wsparcia
i 0. Zyskal w tym czasie riiéne przydomki: Shck — wersja transportowa,
Hog — wersja uzbrojona, Iroquois — wersja wielozadaniowa, Dustoff — wersja
ME%'EV “gﬁ]ﬁ LIAJ B miata mocnigjszy sinik | mogha zabrad na poklad wiece|
pasazerdw lub ladunku. Kolejna wersja — UH-1C wyposazona zostata w wie!
zhiornik paliwa, szersze fopaty wirnika nosnego i smiglo wirnika ogonowego o
odwrdconym profilu - arma przekazano okoto 767 egzemplarzy Smigtowca tego
typu. W mie: g;:zam_e powstal kolejny model irgag#u\m:a Bell - 205 - ktdry od
poprzednikiw ndsug mocnigjszym sinikiem (1100 KM), prﬁul‘m_i(u5 ; n1-;
zostat kadiub, by mdc zabra¢ na poklad wiece] Zolnierzy (maksymalnie 12).
Armii USA dostarczono 2201 egzemplarzy Bell 205 w wersj UH-1D. Na
helikopterze montowano wiele “typow uzbrojenia, w tym na burtach
transpartowych UH-10 karabin maszynowy M-600, a w wersji wsparcia UH-1C
zaspbniki nleksemwakll%:h ociskiw mmTﬁ |d\lmgbmy M134 M|_mga$n_ Dane
owe: Konstrukeja:potskorupowa, wir towy, podwozie plozowe
‘aloga:2 do 4.Historia :Data oblotu:20 paédziemig 19@ :Lata prudukq;
1957-1986 Egzemplarzg: 16 000 Dane techniczne Naped:Silnik T53-L-13
Moc :1044 k! wm rednica wirnia: 14 63 m.Dthaoéc':‘!?,dm Szerokosc
kadluba ;2,6 m ,Wysokoé¢ :4.4 m Masa:Wiasna: 2363 k& Startows 4309
kg;Osiaqi -Predkoéc maks.:204 kmfh Pula uraktﬁzny_:d 00 m Zasien:512
k?‘l:Danekup_eracy]ne'l.lczba migjsc 111 do 14, Uzytkownicy:Stany Zjednoczone
i 74 inne kraje
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H.Szdmozasa alkatrészek
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Rum.Numerotarea pieselor
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K- Plase note the enclosed safity advice and keep safe for Later reference.
DBl 7 : "

Sicherheitstent bead g halten.
PL: Stosowad sie do zalaczone] karty bezplecaefistwa | maed ja stale do woladu,

F: Respecter les consignes de sécurité c-jointes et fes conserver 4 portée de main.
ML Houdt u aan de bijgaands vesligheid hews deze steeds bij de hand
E: Dbrservar y shempre tener a disposicion este texto de sequridad adjunta.
L Sequire e yvertenze di sicurezza allegate & tenevle a portata di mano.
P Ter em atencha o texto de sequranga answo e quasdi-lo par consulta
§:Beakta bfogad sikerhetstext och hal den i beredskap

FIN: Huomiol ja sailyti oheiset varoitukset

DK Overhold vedlagee sikkarh oghav dem figgends  narhedsn

N: Ha alti vedlagt ukleerhetstekst klar tl beuk.
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